

## Pational Gazette

## PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY

(Registered at the General Post Office, Port Moresby, for transmission by post as a Qualified Publication)

No. G15]

## PORT MORESBY, THURSDAY, 12th FEBRUARY

[2004

Kokonas Indastri Koporesen Act 2002

## REVOCATION AND APPOINTMENT OF MEMBERS OF THE KOKONAS INDASTRI KOPORESEN INTERIM BOARD

I, Moses Maladina, Acting Prime Minister and Minister for Agriculture and Livestock, by virtue of the powers conferred by Section 71 of the Kokonas Indastri Koporesen Act 2002, and all other powers me enabling, hereby:—

- (a) revoke the appointment of Patrick Marris as member of Kokonas Indastri Koporesen Interim Board and published in the *National Gazette* No. G151 of 4th October, 2002; and
- (b) revoke the appointment of Bruce Alexander as member of Kokonas Indastri Koporesen Interim Board and published in the National Gazette No. G91 of 4th June, 2002; and
- (c) revoke the appointment of Joseph Bannik as member of Kokonas Indastri Koporesen Interim Board and published in the National Gazette No. G91 of 4th June, 2002; and
- (d) appoint the following persons:—
  - (i) Joe Eko;
  - (ii) Matthias Horn; and
  - (iii) John Ararua

to be members of the Kokonas Indastri Koporesen Interim Board, commencing on and from the date of publication of this instrument in the *National Gazette*.

Dated this 11th day of February, 2004.

M. MALADINA,
Deputy Prime Minister
and Minister for Agriculture and Livestock.